3/22/07			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MAR 2 2 2007 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3) 2008)	03-27-2007 IENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office		
DOCKET NO. K 0005			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Ot.	103387209 the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) Hyeok Deok KIM and (2) Soung Bong CHOI	Name: LG Electronics Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) (1) January 24, 2007; (2) March 12, 2007	Street Address:		
Assignment Merger	Circ 20 V-11 1 V		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Seoul		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Korea ZIP: 150-721		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	is document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/605,216	B. Patent No(s)		
Filed: November 29, 2006	I		
Additional numbers attacl	hed? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)		
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	Enclosed (Check No)		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>Chantilly</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2857		
Phone Number: (703) 766-3777	Expiration Date August 2009		
Fax Number: <u>(703) 766-3644</u>	b. Deposit Account Number: <u>16-0607</u>		
E-mail Address: mail@ked-iplaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Carol L. Druzbick</u>		
9. Signature:	March 22, 2007		
Signature	Date		
Carol L. Druzbick, Registration No. 40,287 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of to \Fk4\Documents\2016\2016-1107\120766.doc	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, B.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

(1.38<u>81</u> 48. 22 SV

> **PATENT** REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

	y ecknowledged, the undersigned,	, ,		
(1)	Hyeok Deok KIM	(0		
(24)	Soung Bong CHOI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· .
(3)		(6)		
who	have made a comain new and useful invention, hereby sell,	sesign and transfer verto	6 A	
LG	Electronica Inc.		•	
<u>20,</u>	Yoldo-dong. Youngdungpo-gu		•	
Sec	ul, Koten 150-721		-	
ite su 35 U	recentors and and grad (hereinsfier designated *ASSIGNEE' S.C. 100 in the invention entitled) the antier right, side and insere	ur for the United States of Am	edos es defined in
W۸	SHING MACHINE			
	or which an application for United States Letters Patent wi 605.216; or	u filed on November 29.	2006, and identified by Unite	d States Sezial No.
	be which an application for United South Letters Patent on			
Lette Com repre obtain	the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United S Tr. Paints which may be granted therefor and/or that of wals, continuations, or continuation-in-part thereof and/or waition for the Protection of Industrial Property to the a mensaires; the undersigned agree that the atterneys of reco- AND the undersigned agree that the atterneys of reco- ining outpins, divisional, missaed or exceeded Letters Pat- ining outpins, divisional, missaed or exceeded Letters Pat- ing put of us related to the sald invanden; and to e-	iden priority thereto and any as or that chief priority thereto, and ald ASSIGNES, for its inverest and in said application shall beneal the factorst, and so resided all the tent of the United Sentes, upon ration, in and so any improvement	ad all extensions, divisions, reid the right to all hearists modes as ASSIGNES, in successors, ther act on behalf of said ASSIC expressy assistance in making a request of the said ASSICNES and, and applications for page	is one, substitutes, r the Immerional, subpre and legal sNEES; pplication for and life, its successors, no based themson.
tebu	senatives, dremed ensectal to ASSIGNEE's IND protection	on and title in each to the invento	n hereby transferred.	markets men ville
iden	AND the undersigned hereby greats the firm of i			
Tod	emirk Office, for recordation of this document	FLISSINISA & RIM, LLP the aply with the raise of any imaing	suchadty, including the United	norms any fuction I Somes Patent and
Tod	emisk Office, for recordation of this document. NSD on the dates indicated saids our algoratores:	PLISSINIER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any luming	suchadity, including the United	ncront say fucther I Smee Patent and
Tod	emirk Office, for recordation of this document.	FLISSHMER & KIMI, LLP the oply with the rains of any ismairy	power to linear on the wage suchority, including the United DATE SIGNED	ncront sery further i Series Patcet and
Trud SIGI	emisk Office, for recordation of this document. NBD on the dates indicated saids our algoratures:	FLISSHMER & KIMI, LLP the oply with the rains of any imaling	sucharity, including the United	i Sance Patent acai
Tod	emisk Office, for recordation of this document. NBD on the dates indicated saids our algoratures:	FLISSHMER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rains of any ismairing	suchcidity, including the United	i Sance Patent acai
Trad SIGI	emisk Office, for recordation of this document. NBD on the dates indicated saids our algorithms: INVENTORS The said our algorithms and the said our algorithms.	PLISSIMER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any laming	sucharity, including the United	Sarres Patent and
Trud SIGI	emisk Office, for recordation of this document. NBD on the dates indicated saids our algorithms: INVENTORS The said our algorithms and the said our algorithms.	PLISSIMER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rains of any ismairing	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and
Trad SIGI	emirk Office, for recordation of this document. NSD on the dates indicated saids our signatures: INVENTORS Parker Edynolic Deglic KIM	PLISSIMER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any laming	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and
Trad SIGI	emirk Office, for recordation of this document. NSD on the dates indicated saids our signatures: INVENTORS Parker Edynolic Deglic KIM	PLISSIMER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rains of any ismairing	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and
Trad SIGI	emirk Office, for recordation of this document. NEO on the dates indicated saids our algorithms: INVENTORS Name: Edyptok Degle KIM Name: Souting Borng CHOI	PLISSIPNER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any laming	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and
Trad SIGI	emirk Office, for recordation of this document. NEO on the dates indicated saids our algorithms: INVENTORS Name: Edyptok Degle KIM Name: Souting Borng CHOI	PLISSIMER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any laming	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and
7 md 51 G1	Combris Office, for recordation of this document. NSD on the dates indicated saide our signatures: INVENTORS Planter Edyntals Degit KIM Namer Souting Borng CHOI Name:	PLISSIPNER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any laming	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and
Trad SIGI	Combris Office, for recordation of this document. NSD on the dates indicated saide our signatures: INVENTORS Planter Edyntals Degit KIM Namer Souting Borng CHOI Name:	PLISSIPNER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any laming	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and
7 md 51 G1	Combric Office, for recordation of this document. NSD on the dates indicated saide our signatures: INVENTORS Partie: Hyerok Degic KIM Name: Source Bong CHOI Name:	PLISSIPNER & KIM, LLP the oply with the rules of any laming	DATE SIGNED	Sarres Patent and

REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0973